

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 948

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “altering the amount that counties shall pay” and substitute “requiring each county board of education to pay a certain amount”; strike beginning with “altering” in line 4 down through “term;” in line 5 and substitute “providing for a delayed effective date;”; in line 9, strike “and 8-317”; and in line 16, after “county” insert “BOARD”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 1 through line 37 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 2, strike “2003” and substitute “2004”.